
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AQW 8742/09 
Naomi Long has asked: 
 
To ask the Minister of Education to detail (i) the number of 
nursery places available in each school; (ii) the number of 
places taken up in each school; and (iii) any oversubscription/ 
waiting lists for nursery places, broken down by Education 
and Library Board area, in each of the last three years. 



 

The Education and Library Boards have advised the Department that (i) the 

number of nursery places available in each school; (ii) the number of places 

taken up in each school; and (iii) the oversubscription for nursery places, broken 

down by Education and Library Board area, in each of the last three years are as 

detailed in the tables below.  Figures in respect of waiting lists are not held 

centrally, these are maintained by individual schools. 

 

It should be noted that the level of oversubscription (iii) is not representative of 

the number of unplaced children.  Parents can express a preference for more 

than one nursery place, therefore, application forms for pupils who have not 

been accepted for admission to their first preference school are made available 

to the parents’ second preference school.  This process is repeated for third 

preference schools etc until all places have been filled.  Consequently, if the 

pupil has not been placed in one or more of the schools listed on the application 

form the pupil can be counted on more than one occasion.  

 

 

 



 

 2009/10 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Arellian Nursery School 52 52 34 

Avoniel Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

Ballygolan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Ballysillan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Bethlehem Nursery School 52 52 26 

Black Mountain P S Nursery Unit 26 26 0 

Botanic Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 20 

Brefne Nursery School 26 26 37 

Cathedral Nursery School 52 52 13 

Cliftonville P S Nursery Unit 26 26 32 

Dundela Infants' P S Nursery Unit 52 52 50 

Edenderry Nursery School 52 52 29 

Euston Street P S Nursery Unit 52 52 10 

Fane Street P S Nursery Unit 26 26 22 

Glenbank Nursery School 26 26 18 

Glendhu Nursery School 26 26 14 

Greenwood P S Nursery Unit 52 52 41 

Grove Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Harmony Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 5 

Hazelwood Int P S Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

Holy Child Nursery School 52 52 25 

Holy Child Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

Holy Cross Nursery School 52 52 21 

Holy Family Nursery School 52 52 35 



 2009/10 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Holy Rosary Nursery School 52 52 21 

Hope Nursery School 52 52 36 

Knocknagoney P S Nursery Unit 26 26 34 

Lowwood P S Nursery Unit 52 52 28 

Matt Talbot Nursery School 52 52 * 

McArthur Nursery School 52 52 17 

Naiscoil Bhreandain 52 41 0 

Nettlefield PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

New Lodge Nursery School 52 52 19 

Oldpark Nursery School 52 49 0 

Orangefield PS Nursery Unit 52 52 23 

Our Lady’s Nursery School 52 52 28 

Ravenscroft Nursery School 52 52 10 

Rosetta Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 26 

Sandbrook Nursery School 52 52 19 

Scoil an Droichid Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Seaview Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 30 

Shaftesbury Nursery School 52 52 15 

St Anne's PS Nursery Unit 52 52 54 

St Bernadette’s Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Bride's Nursery Unit 52 52 83 

St Clare's Nursery Unit 52 52 45 

St Malachy's P S Nursery Unit 52 52 19 

St Maria Goretti Nursery School 52 52 * 



 2009/10 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Martin’s Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Mary’s Nursery School 52 52 22 

St Matthew's P S Nursery Unit 52 32 0 

St Michael’s Nursery School 52 52 31 

St Oliver Plunkett Nursery School 52 52 10 

St Paul’s Nursery School 52 52 21 

St Peter’s Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Teresa’s Nursery School 52 52 27 

St Vincent de Paul P S Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Stanhope Street Nursery School 52 52 11 

Stranmillis P S Nursery Unit 52 52 41 

Taughmonagh P S Nursery Unit 52 52 20 

Tudor Lodge Nursery School 52 52 34 

Victoria Nursery School 26 26 9 

Wheatfield P S Nursery Unit 26 26 12 



 

 2008/09 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Arellian Nursery School 52 52 36 

Avoniel Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Ballygolan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 20 0 

Ballysillan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 6 

Bethlehem Nursery School 52 52 9 

Black Mountain P S Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Botanic Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 27 

Brefne Nursery School 26 26 29 

Cathedral Nursery School 52 52 13 

Cliftonville P S Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Dundela Infants' P S Nursery Unit 52 52 45 

Edenderry Nursery School 52 52 41 

Euston Street P S Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Fane Street P S Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Glenbank Nursery School 26 26 20 

Glendhu Nursery School 26 26 * 

Greenwood P S Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

Grove Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Harmony Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Hazelwood Int P S Nursery Unit 52 47 0 

Holy Child Nursery School 52 52 24 

Holy Child Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 31 

Holy Cross Nursery School 52 52 * 

Holy Family Nursery School 52 52 19 



 2008/09 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Holy Rosary Nursery School 52 52 11 

Hope Nursery School 52 52 34 

Knocknagoney P S Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Lowwood P S Nursery Unit 52 47 0 

Matt Talbot Nursery School 52 52 * 

McArthur Nursery School 52 52 * 

Naiscoil Bhreandain  52 27 0 

Nettlefield PS Nursery Unit 52 46 0 

New Lodge Nursery School 52 52 11 

Oldpark Nursery School 52 52 * 

Orangefield PS Nursery Unit 52 52 33 

Our Lady’s Nursery School 52 52 8 

Ravenscroft Nursery School 52 52 17 

Rosetta Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 14 

Sandbrook Nursery School 52 52 22 

Scoil an Droichid Nursery Unit 52  52  * 

Seaview Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 11 

Shaftesbury Nursery School 52 52 11 

St Anne's PS Nursery Unit 52 53 27 

St Bernadette’s Nursery School 52 52 8 

St Bride's Nursery Unit 52 52 50 

St Clare's Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

St Malachy's P S Nursery Unit 52 52 26 

St Maria Goretti Nursery School 52 52 12 



 2008/09 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Martin’s Nursery School 52 52 8 

St Mary’s Nursery School 52 52 12 

St Matthew's P S Nursery Unit 52 39 0 

St Michael’s Nursery School 52 52 21 

St Oliver Plunkett Nursery School 52 52 19 

St Paul’s Nursery School 52 43 0 

St Peter’s Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Teresa’s Nursery School 52 52 24 

St Vincent de Paul P S Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Stanhope Street Nursery School 52 52 * 

Stranmillis P S Nursery Unit 52 52 30 

Taughmonagh P S Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Tudor Lodge Nursery School 52 52 31 

Victoria Nursery School 26 26 * 

Wheatfield P S Nursery Unit 26 26 15 



 

 

 2007/08 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Arellian Nursery School 52 52 12 

Avoniel Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Ballygolan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 16 0 

Ballysillan Primary School Nursery Unit 26 25 0 

Bethlehem Nursery School 52 52 19 

Black Mountain P S Nursery Unit 26 26 14 

Botanic Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 25 

Brefne Nursery School 26 26 48 

Cathedral Nursery School 52 52 * 

Cliftonville P S Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Dundela Infants' P S Nursery Unit 52 52 58 

Edenderry Nursery School 52 52 30 

Euston Street P S Nursery Unit 52 52 10 

Fane Street P S Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Glenbank Nursery School 26 26 * 

Glendhu Nursery School 26 26 28 

Greenwood P S Nursery Unit 52 52 39 

Grove Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Harmony Primary School Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Hazelwood Int P S Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Holy Child Nursery School 52 52 19 

Holy Child Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 21 

Holy Cross Nursery School 52 52 26 

Holy Family Nursery School 52 52 26 



 2007/08 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Holy Rosary Nursery School 52 52 18 

Hope Nursery School 52 52 18 

Knocknagoney P S Nursery Unit 26 26 11 

Lowwood P S Nursery Unit 52 52 23 

Matt Talbot Nursery School 52 51 0 

McArthur Nursery School 52 52 18 

Naiscoil Bhreandain 52 35 0 

Nettlefield PS Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

New Lodge Nursery School 52 51 11 

Oldpark Nursery School 52 46 0 

Orangefield PS Nursery Unit 52 52 9 

Our Lady’s Nursery School 52 52 25 

Ravenscroft Nursery School 52 51 32 

Rosetta Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 10 

Sandbrook Nursery School 52 52 17 

Scoil an Droichid Nursery Unit 24 22 0 

Seaview Primary School Nursery Unit 26 26 20 

Shaftesbury Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Anne's PS Nursery Unit 52 52 26 

St Bernadette’s Nursery School 52 51 6 

St Bride's Nursery Unit 52 52 39 

St Clare's Nursery Unit 52 52 16 

St Malachy's P S Nursery Unit  52 52  * 

St Maria Goretti Nursery School 52 50 0 

St Martin’s Nursery School 52 52 23 

St Mary’s Nursery School 52 52 16 



 2007/08 

Belfast Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Matthew's P S Nursery Unit 52 47 0 

St Michael’s Nursery School 52 52 14 

St Oliver Plunkett Nursery School 52 52 16 

St Paul’s Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Peter’s Nursery School 52 46 0 

St Teresa’s Nursery School 52 52 22 

St Vincent de Paul P S Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Stanhope Street Nursery School 52 52 21 

Stranmillis P S Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

Taughmonagh P S Nursery Unit 52 52 12 

Tudor Lodge Nursery School 52 52 21 

Victoria Nursery School 26 26 12 

Wheatfield P S Nursery Unit 26 26 6 



 2009/10 

Western Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ashlea PS Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Ballyore Community Nursery 26 26 6 

Belmont Nursery 78 78 99 

Bligh's Lane Nursery 52 52 19 

Carnhill Nursery 52 52 44 

Ebrington PS Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

Eglinton Community Nursery 26 26 6 

Fountain PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Galliagh Nursery 52 52 23 

Glendermott PS Nursery Unit 26 25 0 

Good Shepherd PS Nursery Unit 52 52 20 

Greenhaw PS Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Hollybush PS Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Holy Child PS Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Holy Family PS Nursery Unit 52 52 11 

Lisnagelvin Nursery 78 78 82 

Derry Model PS Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Longtower PS Nursery Unit 26 26 16 

Naíscoil Dhoire Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Nazareth House PS Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Oakgrove Integrated PS Nursery Unit 52 52 19 

Rosemount PS Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

St Brigid's PS Nursery Unit, Carnhill 26 26 32 

St Colmcille's PS Nursery Unit, Claudy 26 24 0 

St Eugene's PS Nursery Unit, Derry 26 26 13 

St Paul's PS Nursery Unit, Slievemore 26 26 10 



 2009/10 

Western Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Steelstown PS Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

Strathfoyle Nursery 52 52 * 

The Academy Nursery 78 78 40 

Trench Road Nursery 52 52 12 

Ballinamallard Community Nursery 26 26 11 

Ederney Community Nursery 26 25 0 

Enniskillen Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 19 

Enniskillen Nursery 78 78 76 

Holy Trinity PS Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

Kesh Community Nursery 26 26 6 

Lisbellaw Community Nursery 26 26 10 

Little Bridges CN, Florencecourt 26 26 * 

Necarne Community Nursery 26 26 12 

St Ronan's PS Nursery Unit, Lisnaskea 52 47 0 

Ballykelly PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Limavady Nursery 78 78 83 

St Canice PS Nursery Unit, Dungiven 26 26 10 

Termoncanice PS Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Christ the King PS Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

Cooley PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Omagh County PS Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

Omagh Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 6 

Omagh North Nursery  78 78 57 

St Columbkille's PS Nursery Unit, 

Carrickmore 26 26 * 

St Conor's PS Nursery Unit 52 52 28 



 2009/10 

Western Education & Library Board (i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Lawrence's PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

St Mary's PS Nursery Unit, Killyclogher 26 26 19 

St Oliver Plunkett PS Nursery Unit, 

Beragh 26 26 * 

Artigarvan Community Nursery 26 20 0 

Ballycolman Nursery 52 51 14 

Barrack Street Boys' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Edwards PS Nursery Unit 26 26 15 

Sion Mills PS Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

St Mary's Girls' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 35 

St Patrick's PS Nursery Unit, Castlederg 52 36 0 

Strabane PS Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

 



 2008/09 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ashlea PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Ballyore Community Nursery 26 26 21 

Belmont Nursery 78 78 33 

Bligh's Lane Nursery 52 52 * 

Carnhill Nursery 52 52 * 

Ebrington PS Nursery Unit 52 52 33 

Eglinton Community Nursery 26 26 12 

Fountain PS Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Galliagh Nursery 52 52 13 

Glendermott PS Nursery Unit 26 26 0 

Good Shepherd PS Nursery Unit 52 52 30 

Greenhaw PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Hollybush PS Nursery Unit 52 51 0 

Holy Child PS Nursery Unit 52 52 14 

Holy Family PS Nursery Unit 52 52 16 

Lisnagelvin Nursery 78 78 94 

Derry Model PS Nursery Unit 26 26 15 

Longtower PS Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Naíscoil Dhoire Nursery Unit 26 25 0 

Nazareth House PS Nursery Unit 26 26 19 

Oakgrove Integrated PS Nursery Unit 52 52 27 

Rosemount PS Nursery Unit 52 52 11 

St Brigid's PS Nursery Unit, Carnhill 26 26 15 

St Colmcille's PS Nursery Unit, Claudy 26 26 0 

St Eugene's PS Nursery Unit, Derry 26 26 8 

St Paul's PS Nursery Unit, Slievemore 26 26 8 



 2008/09 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Steelstown PS Nursery Unit 26 26 16 

Strathfoyle Nursery 52 52 * 

The Academy Nursery 78 78 33 

Trench Road Nursery 52 52 33 

Ballinamallard Community Nursery 26 26 9 

Ederney Community Nursery 26 26 0 

Enniskillen Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 10 

Enniskillen Nursery 78 78 97 

Holy Trinity PS Nursery Unit 52 52 7 

Kesh Community Nursery 26 26 * 

Lisbellaw Community Nursery 26 25 * 

Little Bridges CN, Florencecourt 26 20 0 

Necarne Community Nursery 26 26 6 

St Ronan's PS Nursery Unit, Lisnaskea 52 48 0 

Ballykelly PS Nursery Unit 26 26 15 

Limavady Nursery 78 78 92 

St Canice PS Nursery Unit, Dungiven 26 26 0 

Termoncanice PS Nursery Unit 52 52 8 

Christ the King PS Nursery Unit 26 26 10 

Cooley PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Omagh County PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Omagh Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 20 

Omagh North Nursery  78 78 68 

St Columbkille's PS Nursery Unit, 

Carrickmore 26 26 * 

St Conor's PS Nursery Unit 52 52 14 



 2008/09 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Lawrence's PS Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

St Mary's PS Nursery Unit, 

Killyclogher 26 26 22 

St Oliver Plunkett PS Nursery Unit, 

Beragh 26 23 0 

Artigarvan Community Nursery 26 26 * 

Ballycolman Nursery 52 33 * 

Barrack Street Boys' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 27 

Edwards PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Sion Mills PS Nursery Unit 52 50 0 

St Mary's Girls' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 12 

St Patrick's PS Nursery Unit, 

Castlederg 52 40 0 

Strabane PS Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

 



 2007/08 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ashlea PS Nursery Unit 26 26 0 

Ballyore Community Nursery 26 26 8 

Belmont Nursery 78 78 62 

Bligh's Lane Nursery 52 52 21 

Carnhill Nursery 52 52 36 

Ebrington PS Nursery Unit 52 52 22 

Eglinton Community Nursery 26 26 7 

Fountain PS Nursery Unit 26 19 0 

Galliagh Nursery 52 52 35 

Glendermott PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Good Shepherd PS Nursery Unit 52 52 26 

Greenhaw PS Nursery Unit 52 52 11 

Hollybush PS Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Holy Child PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

Holy Family PS Nursery Unit 52 52 29 

Lisnagelvin Nursery 78 78 38 

Derry Model PS Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

Longtower PS Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Naíscoil Dhoire Nursery Unit 26 25 0 

Nazareth House PS Nursery Unit 26 26 15 

Oakgrove Integrated PS Nursery Unit 52 52 24 

Rosemount PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

St Brigid's PS Nursery Unit, Carnhill 26 26 9 

St Colmcille's PS Nursery Unit, Claudy 26 26 * 

St Eugene's PS Nursery Unit, Derry 26 26 * 

St Paul's PS Nursery Unit, Slievemore 26 26 * 



 2007/08 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Steelstown PS Nursery Unit 26 26 19 

Strathfoyle Nursery 52 52 * 

The Academy Nursery 78 78 37 

Trench Road Nursery 52 52 15 

Ballinamallard Community Nursery 26 26 7 

Ederney Community Nursery 26 26 0 

Enniskillen Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

Enniskillen Nursery 78 78 59 

Holy Trinity PS Nursery Unit 52 52 6 

Kesh Community Nursery 26 26 * 

Lisbellaw Community Nursery 26 24 0 

Little Bridges CN, Florencecourt 26 22 0 

Necarne Community Nursery 26 26 16 

St Ronan's PS Nursery Unit, Lisnaskea 52 40 0 

Ballykelly PS Nursery Unit 26 26 11 

Limavady Nursery 78 78 68 

St Canice PS Nursery Unit, Dungiven 26 26 * 

Termoncanice PS Nursery Unit 52 52 11 

Christ the King PS Nursery Unit 26 26 6 

Cooley PS Nursery Unit 26 26 0 

Omagh County PS Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

Omagh Integrated PS Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Omagh North Nursery  78 78 65 

St Columbkille's PS Nursery Unit, 

Carrickmore 26 26 7 

St Conor's PS Nursery Unit 52 52 * 



 2007/08 

 Western Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Lawrence's PS Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

St Mary's PS Nursery Unit, 

Killyclogher 26 26 19 

St Oliver Plunkett PS Nursery Unit, 

Beragh 26 26 * 

Artigarvan Community Nursery 26 26 * 

Ballycolman Nursery 52 46 * 

Barrack Street Boys' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 11 

Edwards PS Nursery Unit 26 24 0 

Sion Mills PS Nursery Unit 52 46 0 

St Mary's Girls' PS Nursery Unit 52 52 24 

St Patrick's PS Nursery Unit, 

Castlederg 52 40 0 

Strabane PS Nursery Unit 26 26 27 

 



 2009/10 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Mount St Michael  52 52 0 

St Josephs Antrim 26 26 0 

St Josephs Antrim  52 52 13 

St Josephs Crumlin  104 104 16 

St Oliver P Toome  26 26 * 

Steeple Nursery   156 156 36 

Templepatrick N Unit  52 52 * 

Ballykeel NU 52 52 0 

Ballymena NS  104 102 16 

Braidside Int NU  26 27 0 

Broughshane NU  26 26 0 

Buick Mem NU  26 26 0 

Clough NU  16 16 0 

Dunclug NS 26 26 0 

Dunclug NS  52 52 10 

Gracehill NU  26 26 0 

Harryville NU  26 26 9 

St Mary's Portglenone  26 26 0 

Ballymoney Nursery 26 26 0 

Ballymoney Nursery  52 52 0 

Kilmoyle NU  16 16 0 

St. Josephs NU Dunloy  52 52 16 

ST.Pats NU Loughgiel 26 26 * 

St Pats NU Rasharkin 26 25 * 

Acorn Int NU  26 26 0 

Oakfield NU 52 52 0 



 2009/10 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Silverstream NU 26 26 0 

Sunnylands NS  104 104 0 

Victoria NU  52 52 0 

Whitehead NU  52 52 0 

Ballysally 52 37 9 

Cuilrath Corner 26 26 0 

Kylemore NS  104 104 20 

Millstrand NU  26 26 * 

Portstewart NU 26 26 * 

St Columbas Kilrea NU   26 26 0 

Irish Society NU  52 52 0 

Carnlough NU 52 28 * 

Corran INT NU 26 26 0 

Linn NS 52 52 0 

Moyle Nu 52 52 11 

St Anthonys NS 52 52 * 

Holy Family NU 52 52 * 

Magherafelt NS 26 26 0 

Magherafelt NS 104 104 * 

St Mary's Bellaghy NU 26 26 8 

Ballycastle NS 26 25 6 

Bushmills NU 26 26 8 

St. Marys Cushendall 52 52 0 

St Pats & St. Brigids B'castle 52 35 9 

Ashgrove NS 26 26 0 

Ashgrove NS 52 52 * 



 2009/10 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ballyclare NS 156 156 14 

Ballyhenry NS 52 52 0 

Earlview NU 26 26 0 

Monkstown NS 26 26 0 

Monkstown NS 52 52 0 

Mossgrove Nu 52 52 18 

Mossley NS 26 26 0 

Mossley NS 52 52 0 

Rathcoole NU 52 52 0 

St.Bernards NU 52 52 * 

St.James NU 26 26 0 

St.James NU 52 52 12 

Whitehouse NU 52 52 0 



 2008/09 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Mount St Michael  52 52 0 

St Josephs Antrim 26 26 0 

St Josephs Antrim  52 47 13 

St Josephs Crumlin  104 102 21 

St Oliver P Toome  26 26 0 

Steeple Nursery   156 156 34 

Templepatrick NU  52 52 * 

Ballykeel NU 52 52 0 

Ballymena NS  104 102 16 

Braidside Int NU  26 27 0 

Broughshane NU  26 26 0 

Buick Mem NU  26 26 0 

Clough NU  16 16 0 

Dunclug NS 26 26 0 

Dunclug NS  52 52 10 

Gracehill NU  26 26 0 

Harryville NU  26 26 9 

St Mary's Portglenone  26 26 0 

Ballymoney Nursery 26 26 0 

Ballymoney Nursery  52 52 0 

Kilmoyle NU  16 16 * 

St. Josephs NU Dunloy  52 52 7 

ST.Pats NU Loughgiel 26 26 8 

St Pats NU Rasharkin 26 26 0 

Acorn Int NU  26 26 0 

Oakfield NU 52 52 0 



 2008/09 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Silverstream Nu 26 26 0 

Sunnylands NS  104 104 14 

Victoria NU  52 52 0 

Whitehead NU  52 52 0 

Ballysally 52 52 0 

Cuilrath Corner 26 26 0 

Kylemore NS  104 104 12 

Millstrand NU  26 26 0 

Portstewart NU 26 26 0 

St Columbas Kilrea NU   26 26 * 

Irish Society NU  52 52 * 

Carnlough NU 52 36 6 

Corran INT NU 26 26 7 

Linn NS 52 52 0 

Moyle Nu 52 52 12 

St Anthonys NS 52 52 * 

Holy Family NU 52 52 * 

Magherafelt NS 26 26 0 

Magherafelt NS 104 104 0 

St Mary's Bellaghy NU 26 26 * 

Ballycastle NS 26 22 7 

Bushmills NU 26 26 * 

St. Marys Cushendall 52 52 15 

St Pats & St. Brigids B'castle 52 49 18 

Ashgrove NS 26 26 0 

Ashgrove NS 52 52 0 



 2008/09 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ballyclare NS 156 156 8 

Ballyhenry NS 52 52 0 

Earlview NU 26 26 0 

Monkstown NS 26 26 0 

Monkstown NS 52 52 0 

Mossgrove Nu 52 52 17 

Mossley NS 26 26 0 

Mossley NS 52 52 0 

Rathcoole NU 52 52 0 

St.Bernards NU 52 52 * 

St.James NU 26 26 0 

St.James NU 52 52 20 

Whitehouse NU 52 52 0 



 2007/08 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Mount St Michael  52 51 0 

St Josephs Antrim 26 26 0 

St Josephs Antrim  52 52 6 

St Josephs Crumlin  104 104 0 

St Oliver P Toome  26 26 0 

Steeple Nursery   156 156 14 

Templepatrick N Unit  52 52 11 

Ballykeel NU 52 52 8 

Ballymena NS  104 98 25 

Braidside Int NU  26 26 0 

Broughshane NU  26 26 0 

Buick Mem NU  26 26 0 

Clough NU  16 16 0 

Dunclug NS 26 26 0 

Dunclug NS  52 53 15 

Gracehill NU  26 26 0 

Harryville NU  26 26 9 

St Mary's Portglenone  26 26 * 

Ballymoney Nursery 26 26 0 

Ballymoney Nursery  52 52 0 

Kilmoyle NU  16 16 0 

St. Josephs NU Dunloy  52 52 17 

ST.Pats NU Loughgiel 26 26 * 

St Pats NU Rasharkin 26 26 9 

Acorn Int NU  26 26 0 

Oakfield NU 52 52 0 



 2007/08 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Silverstream Nu 26 26 0 

Sunnylands NS  104 103 17 

Victoria NU  52 52 0 

Whitehead NU  52 52 16 

Ballysally 52 45 12 

Cuilrath Corner 26 26 0 

Kylemore NS  104 103 30 

Millstrand NU  26 26 0 

Portstewart NU 26 26 0 

St Columbas Kilrea NU   26 26 * 

Irish Society NU  52 48 8 

Carnlough NU 52 24 0 

Corran INT NU 26 26 0 

Linn NS 52 52 0 

Moyle Nu 52 52 15 

St Anthonys NS 52 52 14 

Holy Family NU 52 52 * 

Magherafelt NS 26 26 0 

Magherafelt NS 104 104 24 

St Mary's Bellaghy NU 26 26 0 

Ballycastle NS 26 17 * 

Bushmills NU 26 26 * 

St. Marys Cushendall 52 52 * 

St Pats & St. Brigids B'castle 52 52 14 

Ashgrove NS 26 26 0 

Ashgrove NS 52 52 * 



 2007/08 

North-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Ballyclare NS 156 156 17 

Ballyhenry NS 52 52 * 

Earlview NU 26 26 9 

Monkstown NS 26 26 0 

Monkstown NS 52 52 * 

Mossgrove Nu 52 48 21 

Mossley NS 26 26 0 

Mossley NS 52 52 * 

Rathcoole NU 52 52 0 

St.Bernards NU 52 52 0 

St.James NU 26 26 0 

St.James NU 52 52 26 

Whitehouse NU 52 52 0 

 



 

 2009/10 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Abbey Nursery Unit  52 52 19 

Comber Nursery Unit  52 52 8 

Donaghadee Nursery Unit  52 52 31 

Glenbrook Nursery School 52 52 11 

Kircubbin Community Nursery School  52 52 14 

Millisle Nursery Unit  26 26 13 

Newtownards Nursery School 52 52 15 

Portavogie Nursery Unit  52 52 14 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  26 26 9 

West Winds Nursery Unit 26 25 0 

Belvoir Park Nursery Unit 52 52 10 

Braniel Nursery Unit 78 61 38 

Brooklands Nursery Unit 78 78 34 

Cairnshill Nursery Unit  52 50 * 

Castlereagh Nursery School 52 52 18 

King's Road Nursery School 52 52 62 

Knockbreda Nursery School 52 52 39 

Lough View Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 27 

Millennium Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 * 

St Ita's Nursery Unit  52 52 32 

St Joseph's Nursery Unit  52 52 45 

Academy Nursery Unit  52 45 0 

Ballynahinch Nursery Unit 26 26 32 

Cedar Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 * 

Convent of Mercy Nursery School 52 52 30 



 2009/10 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Downpatrick Nursery School 26 26 16 

Magheradroll Nursery Unit  52 52 19 

Newcastle Nursery Unit  52 52 10 

St Colmcille's Nursery School 52 52 31 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  26 26 6 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  52 51 * 

Ballinderry Nursery Unit  26 26 * 

Ballymacash Nursery Unit  52 52 24 

Ballymacrickett Nursery Unit  26 26 20 

Barbour Nursery School 52 52 28 

Christ the Redeemer Nursery Unit 52 52 32 

Downshire Hillsborough NU  52 52 35 

Dunmurry Nursery Unit  26 26 8 

Fort Hill Nursery Unit 26 26 16 

Good Shepherd Nursery School 52 53 17 

Harmony Hill Nursery Unit  52 52 33 

Holy Trinity Nursery School 52 52 25 

Killowen Nursery Unit  52 52 37 

Lisburn Central Nursery Unit 26 26 27 

Maghaberry Nursery Unit  52 52 10 

McKinney Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Moira Nursery Unit 26 26 47 

Old Warren Nursery Unit 26 26 7 

Our Lady Queen of Peace Nursery Unit  52 52 19 

Pond Park Nursery School 78 78 91 

St Aloysius Nursery Unit  26 26 17 



 2009/10 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Kieran's Nursery School 52 52 23 

St Luke's Nursery School 52 52 22 

St Mark's Nursery Unit 52 52 16 

St Therese's Nursery School 52 52 23 

Bangor Nursery School 78 78 64 

Bloomfield Road Nursery Unit  52 52 31 

Holywood Nursery School  52 52 38 

Kilcooley Nursery Unit 26 26 11 

Kilmaine Nursery Unit  52 52 77 

Rathmore Nursery Unit  52 52 27 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  52 52 16 

Towerview Nursery Unit  52 52 34 

Trinity Nursery School 52 52 43 



 2008/09 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Abbey Nursery Unit  52 52 26 

Comber Nursery Unit  52 52 32 

Donaghadee Nursery Unit  52 52 25 

Glenbrook Nursery School 52 52 38 

Kircubbin Community Nursery School  52 52 0 

Millisle Nursery Unit  26 26 8 

Newtownards Nursery School 52 52 42 

Portavogie Nursery Unit  52 52 17 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  26 26 * 

West Winds Nursery Unit 26 26 16 

Belvoir Park Nursery Unit 52 52 7 

Braniel Nursery Unit 78 64 17 

Brooklands Nursery Unit 78 78 55 

Cairnshill Nursery Unit  52 52 15 

Castlereagh Nursery School 52 52 26 

King's Road Nursery School 52 52 15 

Knockbreda Nursery School 52 52 31 

Lough View Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 19 

St Ita's Nursery Unit  52 52 18 

St Joseph's Nursery Unit  52 52 21 

Academy Nursery Unit  52 52 7 

Ballynahinch Nursery Unit 26 26 20 

Cedar Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 0 

Convent of Mercy Nursery School 52 52 11 

Downpatrick Nursery School 26 26 14 

Magheradroll Nursery Unit  52 52 * 



 2008/09 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Newcastle Nursery Unit  52 52 * 

St Colmcille's Nursery School 52 52 24 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  26 26 17 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  52 51 0 

Ballymacash Nursery Unit  52 52 21 

Ballymacrickett Nursery Unit  26 26 7 

Barbour Nursery School 52 52 22 

Christ the Redeemer Nursery Unit 52 52 10 

Downshire Hillsborough NU  52 52 33 

Dunmurry Nursery Unit  26 26 * 

Fort Hill Nursery Unit 26 26 33 

Good Shepherd Nursery School 52 52 13 

Harmony Hill Nursery Unit  52 52 26 

Holy Trinity Nursery School 52 52 22 

Killowen Nursery Unit  52 52 23 

Lisburn Central Nursery Unit 26 26 24 

Maghaberry Nursery Unit  52 52 * 

McKinney Nursery Unit 26 26 6 

Old Warren Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Our Lady Queen of Peace Nursery Unit  52 52 15 

Pond Park Nursery School 78 78 99 

St Aloysius Nursery Unit  26 26 17 

St Kieran's Nursery School 52 52 0 

St Luke's Nursery School 52 52 7 

St Mark's Nursery Unit 52 52 7 

St Therese's Nursery School 52 52 * 



 2008/09 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Bangor Nursery School 78 78 80 

Bloomfield Road Nursery Unit  52 52 10 

Holywood Nursery School  52 52 30 

Kilcooley Nursery Unit 26 26 0 

Kilmaine Nursery Unit  52 52 53 

Rathmore Nursery Unit  52 52 38 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  52 50 0 

Towerview Nursery Unit  52 49 0 

Trinity Nursery School 52 52 48 



 2007/08 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Abbey Nursery Unit  52 52 14 

Comber Nursery Unit  52 52 10 

Donaghadee Nursery Unit  52 52 21 

Glenbrook Nursery School 52 52 29 

Kircubbin Community Nursery School  52 52 16 

Millisle Nursery Unit  26 26 7 

Newtownards Nursery School 52 52 37 

Portavogie Nursery Unit  52 52 9 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  26 26 12 

West Winds Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Belvoir Park Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Braniel Nursery Unit 78 73 20 

Brooklands Nursery Unit 78 78 27 

Cairnshill Nursery Unit  52 52 * 

Castlereagh Nursery School 52 52 8 

King's Road Nursery School 52 52 35 

Knockbreda Nursery School 52 52 20 

Lough View Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 9 

St Ita's Nursery Unit  52 52 21 

St Joseph's Nursery Unit  52 52 15 

Academy Nursery Unit  52 52 11 

Cedar Integrated Nursery Unit  26 26 7 

Convent of Mercy Nursery School 52 52 26 

Downpatrick Nursery School 26 26 10 

Magheradroll Nursery Unit  52 52 29 

Newcastle Nursery Unit  52 52 8 



 2007/08 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

St Colmcille's Nursery School 52 52 26 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  26 26 15 

St Mary's Nursery Unit  52 52 * 

Ballymacash Nursery Unit  52 52 11 

Ballymacrickett Nursery Unit  26 26 16 

Barbour Nursery School 52 52 30 

Christ the Redeemer Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Downshire Hillsborough NU  52 52 21 

Dunmurry Nursery Unit  26 26 7 

Fort Hill Nursery Unit 26 26 36 

Good Shepherd Nursery School 52 52 * 

Harmony Hill Nursery Unit  52 52 39 

Holy Trinity Nursery School 52 52 31 

Killowen Nursery Unit  52 52 25 

Lisburn Central Nursery Unit 26 26 30 

Maghaberry Nursery Unit  52 52 0 

McKinney Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Old Warren Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Our Lady Queen of Peace Nursery Unit  52 52 28 

Pond Park Nursery School 78 78 61 

St Aloysius Nursery Unit  26 26 18 

St Kieran's Nursery School 52 52 0 

St Luke's Nursery School 52 52 * 

St Mark's Nursery Unit 52 52 7 

St Therese's Nursery School 52 52 * 

Bangor Nursery School 78 78 127 



 2007/08 

South-Eastern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Bloomfield Road Nursery Unit  52 52 6 

Holywood Nursery School  52 52 23 

Kilcooley Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Kilmaine Nursery Unit  52 52 61 

Rathmore Nursery Unit  52 52 40 

St Malachy's Nursery Unit  52 52 22 

Towerview Nursery Unit  52 52 6 

Trinity Nursery School 52 52 113 



 2009/10 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

College Farm Nursery School 52 52 42 

Grove Nursery School 52 52 30 

Hardy Memorial Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Railway Street Nursery School 26 26 47 

Saints & Scholars Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

St John's Nursery Unit, Middletown 26 26 9 

St Mary's Nursery Unit, Granemore 26 26 * 

Tandragee Nursery School 78 78 71 

Ballydown Nursery Unit 27 27 26 

Banbridge Nursery 52 52 47 

Gilford (Craigavon) Nursery Unit 26 26 8 

Downshire Nursery 52 52 55 

Dromore Nursery 78 78 30 

St Mary's (Banbridge) Nursery Unit 26 26 33 

Ballyoran Nursery Unit 52 52 17 

Carrick (Lurgan) Nursery Unit 52 52 64 

Dickson Nursery Unit 26 26 26 

Donacloney Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Drumgor Nursery Unit 52 52 32 

Drumnamoe Nursery School 78 78 105 

Edenderry Nursery School 52 52 48 

Harrison Nursery School 52 52 39 

Hart Memorial Nursery Unit 52 52 38 

King's Park Nursery Unit 52 52 54 

Lurgan Model Nursery Unit 26 26 71 

Maralin Village Nursery Unit 26 26 21 



 2009/10 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Millington Nursery School 52 52 67 

Portadown Integrated Nursery Unit 26 26 39 

Seagoe Nursery Unit 26 26 34 

St Anthony's Nursery Unit 52 52 40 

St Brendan's Nursery Unit 52 52 32 

St Francis' (Lurgan) Nursery Unit 52 52 58 

St John the Baptist Nursery School 52 52 21 

St Patrick's (Aghacommon) Nursery 

Unit 
26 26 16 

Tullygally Nursery Unit 52 52 28 

Cookstown Nursery School 52 52 22 

Holy Trinity Nursery Unit 52 52 15 

Moneymore Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Orritor Nursery Unit 26 26 6 

St Peter's (Moortown) Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Dungannon Nursery School 52 52 40 

Fivemiletown Nursery School 26 26 * 

Little Flower Nursery School 52 52 * 

Primate Dixon Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

St Patrick's (Dungannon) Nursery Unit 78 78 11 

Windmill Integrated Nursery Unit 26 26 28 

Annalong Nursery Unit 26 25 * 

Ashgrove Nursery School 52 52 26 

Bessbrook Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Cloughoge Nursery Unit 52 52 6 

Kilkeel Nursery School 78 75 20 



 2009/10 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Seaview Nursery School 78 74 23 

St Colman's & St Clare's (Newry) NU 52 52 * 

St Joseph's (Bessbrook) Nursery Unit 52 52 0 

St Joseph's Convent (Newry) Nursery 

Unit 
52 52 8 

St Malachy's (Carnagat) Nursery 

School 
52 52 12 

St Malachy's (Carrickcroppan) NU 52 50 0 

St Mary's (Mullabawn) Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

St Patrick's Community (Crossmaglen) 

NU 
52 52 17 

St Patrick's (Cullyhanna) Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

St Patrick's (Newry) Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

St Peter's (Cloughreagh) Nursery Unit 26 26 7 



 2008/09 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

College Farm Nursery School 52 52 30 

Grove Nursery School 52 52 40 

Hardy Memorial Nursery Unit 52 52 28 

Railway Street Nursery School 26 26 43 

Saints & Scholars Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

St John's Nursery Unit, Middletown 26 23 0 

St Mary's Nursery Unit, Granemore 26 26 * 

Tandragee Nursery School 78 78 83 

Ballydown Nursery Unit 26 26 23 

Banbridge Nursery 52 52 41 

Gilford (Craigavon) Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Downshire Nursery 52 52 55 

Dromore Nursery 78 78 79 

St Mary's (Banbridge) Nursery Unit 26 26 48 

Ballyoran Nursery Unit 52 52 7 

Carrick (Lurgan) Nursery Unit 52 52 18 

Dickson Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Donacloney Nursery Unit 26 26 14 

Drumgor Nursery Unit 52 52 30 

Drumnamoe Nursery School 78 78 117 

Edenderry Nursery School 52 52 47 

Harrison Nursery School 52 52 18 

Hart Memorial Nursery Unit 52 52 17 

King's Park Nursery Unit 52 52 29 

Lurgan Model Nursery Unit 26 26 11 

Maralin Village Nursery Unit 26 26 17 



 2008/09 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Millington Nursery School 52 52 27 

Portadown Integrated Nursery Unit 26 26 34 

Seagoe Nursery Unit 26 26 44 

St Anthony's Nursery Unit 52 52 25 

St Brendan's Nursery Unit 52 52 24 

St Francis' (Lurgan) Nursery Unit 52 52 30 

St John the Baptist Nursery School 52 52 16 

St Patrick's (Aghacommon) Nursery 

Unit 
26 26 17 

Tullygally Nursery Unit 52 52 21 

Cookstown Nursery School 52 52 37 

Holy Trinity Nursery Unit 52 52 17 

Moneymore Nursery Unit 26 26 12 

Orritor Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

St Peter's (Moortown) Nursery Unit 26 26 9 

Dungannon Nursery School 52 52 52 

Fivemiletown Nursery School 26 26 0 

Little Flower Nursery School 52 52 14 

Primate Dixon Nursery Unit 26 26 14 

St Patrick's (Dungannon) Nursery Unit 52 52 53 

Windmill Integrated Nursery Unit 26 26 32 

Annalong Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Ashgrove Nursery School 52 52 9 

Bessbrook Nursery Unit 26 26 13 

Cloughoge Nursery Unit 52 52 10 

Kilkeel Nursery School 78 78 65 



 2008/09 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Seaview Nursery School 78 73 27 

St Colman's & St Clare's (Newry) NU 52 52 8 

St Joseph's (Bessbrook) Nursery Unit 52 52 12 

St Joseph's Convent (Newry) Nursery 

Unit 
52 52 * 

St Malachy's (Carnagat) Nursery 

School 
52 43 0 

St Malachy's (Carrickcroppan) NU 52 52 * 

St Mary's (Mullabawn) Nursery Unit 26 26 19 

St Patrick's Community (Crossmaglen) 

NU 
52 52 27 

St Patrick's (Cullyhanna) Nursery Unit 26 26 17 

St Patrick's (Newry) Nursery Unit 52 52 * 

St Peter's (Cloughreagh) Nursery Unit 26 26 * 



 2007/08 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

College Farm Nursery School 52 52 40 

Grove Nursery School 52 52 30 

Hardy Memorial Nursery Unit 52 52 14 

Railway Street Nursery School 26 26 51 

Saints & Scholars Nursery Unit 26 26 10 

St John's Nursery Unit, Middletown 26 26 * 

St Mary's Nursery Unit, Granemore 26 26 0 

Tandragee Nursery Unit 78 78 73 

Ballydown Nursery Unit 26 26 14 

Banbridge Nursery 52 52 27 

Craigavon Nursery Unit 26 26 * 

Downshire Nursery 52 52 16 

Dromore Nursery 78 78 111 

St Mary's (Banbridge) 26 26 21 

Ballyoran 52 52 8 

Carrick (Lurgan) 52 52 31 

Dickson 26 26 26 

Donacloney 26 26 18 

Drumgor 52 52 8 

Drumnamoe 78 78 100 

Edenderry 52 52 42 

Harrison 52 52 47 

Hart Memorial 52 52 16 

King's Park 52 52 52 

Lurgan Model 26 26 16 



 2007/08 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Millington 52 52 58 

Portadown Integrated 26 26 26 

Seagoe 26 26 40 

St Anthony's 52 52 16 

St Brendan's 52 52 23 

St Francis' (Lurgan)  52 52 34 

St John the Baptist 52 52 22 

St Patrick's (Aghacommon) 26 26 16 

Tullygally 52 51 * 

Cookstown 52 52 39 

Holy Trinity  52 52 38 

Moneymore 26 26 23 

Orritor 26 26 16 

St Peter's (Moortown) 26 26 10 

Dungannon 52 52 38 

Fivemiletown 26 26 10 

Little Flower 52 52 10 

Primate Dixon 26 26 12 

St Patrick's (Dungannon) 52 52 22 

Windmill Integrated 26 26 19 

Annalong 26 26 * 

Ashgrove 52 52 18 

Bessbrook 26 26 * 

Cloughoge 52 52 14 

Kilkeel 78 78 38 



 2007/08 

Southern Education & Library 

Board 

(i) Places 

Available 

(ii) Places 

Taken Up 

(iii) 

Oversubs

cription 

Seaview 78 71 28 

St Colman's Abbey (Newry) 52 52 8 

St Joseph's (Bessbrook) 52 49 0 

St Joseph's Convent (Newry) 52 52 13 

St Malachy's (Carnagat) 52 52 9 

St Malachy's (Carrickcroppan) 52 52 10 

St Mary's (Mullabawn) 26 26 24 

St Patrick's (Crossmaglen) 52 52 21 

St Patrick's (Cullyhanna) 26 26 18 

St Patrick's (Newry) 52 52 16 

St Peter's (Cloughreagh) 26 26 17 

 
* Denotes 5 or fewer pupils.  The exact number of children has not been specified in order to 

prevent the identification of individual children. 


